
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. UE-152058 AND DOCKET NO. UE-152042
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via email and U.S. Mail:
	Commission Staff:
Christopher Casey, Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:
(360) 664-1189
Fax:
(360) 586-5522
Email:
ccasey@utc.wa.gov

	Public Counsel:
Lisa Gafken
Public Counsel Section
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:
(206) 464-6595
Fax:
(206) 464-6451
Email:
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov


	Attorneys for ICNU:
Tyler C. Pepple
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR  97204
Phone:
(503) 241-7242
Fax:
(503) 241-8160
Email:
tcp@dvclaw.com

	Attorneys for Energy Project:
Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney at Law
2011 – 14th Avenue East
Seattle, WA  98112
Phone:
(206) 324-8792
Fax:
(206) 568-0138
Email:
ronaldroseman@comcast.net

	Attorneys for The Kroger Co.:
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH  45202
Phone:
(513) 421-2255
Fax:
(513) 421-2764
Email:
Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Jklyer@bkllawfirm.com
	Expert for Energy Project:
Chuck Eberdt
The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA  98225
360-734-5121 x332 (Phone)
360-676-9754 (Fax)

Chuck_Eberdt@oppco.org


	FEA:
Rita Liotta
John Cummins
1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F
San Francisco, CA  94130
Phone:  415-7343-4702
Fax:      415-743-4700
Email:  rita.liotta@navy.mil
Email:  john.cummins@navy.mil
	NWEC:
Nancy Hirsh, Policy Director
811 1st Avenue South
Suite 305
Seattle, WA  98104

Phone:  206-621-0094
Fax:      206-621-0097
Email:  Nancy@nwenergy.org





Dated in Bellevue this  24th day of October, 2016






______________________________________






Rick Rasmussen
07771-0100/133323054.1 

